



City of Santa Rosa

Project Bid Summary

Contract No.: C02089

Project Name: Santa Rosa Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Streets

Bid Opening: 07/12/2022 2:00 PM

<b>Bid Name</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>% Over/Under Estimate</b>
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>\$2,441,037.50</b>	
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$2,655,597.99	8.79% OVER ESTIMATE
ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$3,095,456.12	26.81% OVER ESTIMATE
GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$3,322,498.00	36.11% OVER ESTIMATE



City of Santa Rosa  
 Project Bid Abstract  
 Contract No.: C02089  
 Project Name: Santa Rosa Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Streets  
 Bid Opening: 07/12/2022 2:00 PM

C02089 Santa Rosa Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Streets				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
Line	Item	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$137,314.00	\$137,314.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	LOWER SEWER MANHOLE FRAMES	43	EA	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$550.00	\$23,650.00	\$450.00	\$19,350.00
4	LOWER MAINLINE CLEANOUT FRAMES	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
5	LOWER WATER VALVE BOXES	74	EA	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$435.00	\$32,190.00	\$300.00	\$22,200.00
6	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE FRAMES	28	EA	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00
7	LOWER MONUMENT COVERS	12	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
8	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE FRAMES TO GRADE	43	EA	\$700.00	\$30,100.00	\$970.00	\$41,710.00	\$1,100.00	\$47,300.00
9	ADJUST MAINLINE CLEANOUT TO GRADE	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
10	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES TO GRADE	74	EA	\$400.00	\$29,600.00	\$830.00	\$61,420.00	\$750.00	\$55,500.00
11	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE FRAMES TO GRADE	29	EA	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$960.00	\$27,840.00	\$1,100.00	\$31,900.00
12	ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$835.00	\$10,020.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
13	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (4")	5,918	SY	\$35.00	\$207,130.00	\$8.00	\$47,344.00	\$52.00	\$307,736.00
14	MILL (0.2')	1,055	SY	\$5.00	\$5,275.00	\$7.00	\$7,385.00	\$10.00	\$10,550.00
15	MILL (0.4')	5,906	SY	\$7.00	\$41,342.00	\$6.50	\$38,389.00	\$11.00	\$64,966.00
16	DEEP MILL (0.8')	4,271	SY	\$10.00	\$42,710.00	\$15.70	\$67,054.70	\$15.00	\$64,065.00
17	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	4,271	SY	\$2.00	\$8,542.00	\$2.35	\$10,036.85	\$1.20	\$5,125.20
18	PAVEMENT GRID	32,469	SY	\$7.00	\$227,283.00	\$5.30	\$172,085.70	\$5.23	\$169,812.87
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (.25')	6,203	TON	\$125.00	\$775,375.00	\$144.00	\$893,232.00	\$149.00	\$924,247.00
20	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	3,679	TON	\$135.00	\$496,665.00	\$175.00	\$643,825.00	\$163.75	\$602,436.25
21	EDGE GRIND (6')	10,664	LF	\$4.00	\$42,656.00	\$2.60	\$27,726.40	\$4.70	\$50,120.80
22	CONFORM GRIND	480	LF	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.35	\$3,528.00	\$14.00	\$6,720.00
23	INSTALL 2" SIGN POLE	13	EA	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
24	INSTALL SIGN	29	EA	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$230.00	\$6,670.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00
25	RELOCATE SIGN	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
26	REMOVE SIGN	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
27	INSTALL SURFACE MOUNT SIGN	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
28	CURB AND GUTTER	770	LF	\$80.00	\$61,600.00	\$160.00	\$123,200.00	\$75.00	\$57,750.00
29	SIDEWALK	510	SF	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$41.00	\$20,910.00	\$28.00	\$14,280.00
30	CURB RAMP	2,416	SF	\$40.00	\$96,640.00	\$45.00	\$108,720.00	\$57.00	\$137,712.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	80	EA	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	948	SF	\$6.00	\$5,688.00	\$8.00	\$7,584.00	\$6.00	\$5,688.00
33	12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	2,293	LF	\$5.00	\$11,465.00	\$7.55	\$17,312.15	\$5.50	\$12,611.50
34	8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	1,622	LF	\$3.00	\$4,866.00	\$2.32	\$3,763.04	\$2.25	\$3,649.50
35	6-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	13,915	LF	\$1.50	\$20,872.50	\$1.74	\$24,212.10	\$1.75	\$24,351.25
36	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	2,200	LF	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.15	\$2,530.00	\$1.25	\$2,750.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	3,563	LF	\$3.00	\$10,689.00	\$4.65	\$16,567.95	\$5.50	\$19,596.50
38	THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	2,837	LF	\$2.00	\$5,674.00	\$2.30	\$6,525.10	\$2.75	\$7,801.75
39	GREEN BIKE LANE MARKING	72	SF	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$29.00	\$2,088.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00
40	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	973	EA	\$5.00	\$4,865.00	\$6.00	\$5,838.00	\$5.50	\$5,351.50
41	INSTALL CHANNELIZER	17	EA	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$58.00	\$986.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
42	REPLACE TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	22	EA	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$480.00	\$10,560.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
43	INSTALL DETECTOR HANDHOLE	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,441,037.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,655,597.99</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,095,456.12</b>



City of Santa Rosa  
 Project Bid Abstract  
 Contract No.: C02089  
 Project Name: Santa Rosa Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Streets  
 Bid Opening: 07/12/2022 2:00 PM

C02089 Santa Rosa Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Streets				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI BROS, INC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$446,608.13	\$446,608.13
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	LOWER SEWER MANHOLE FRAMES	43	EA	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$575.00	\$24,725.00
4	LOWER MAINLINE CLEANOUT FRAMES	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
5	LOWER WATER VALVE BOXES	74	EA	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$420.00	\$31,080.00
6	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE FRAMES	28	EA	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00
7	LOWER MONUMENT COVERS	12	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
8	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE FRAMES TO GRADE	43	EA	\$700.00	\$30,100.00	\$900.00	\$38,700.00
9	ADJUST MAINLINE CLEANOUT TO GRADE	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
10	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES TO GRADE	74	EA	\$400.00	\$29,600.00	\$655.00	\$48,470.00
11	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE FRAMES TO GRADE	29	EA	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00
12	ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
13	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (4")	5,918	SY	\$35.00	\$207,130.00	\$57.00	\$337,326.00
14	MILL (0.2')	1,055	SY	\$5.00	\$5,275.00	\$12.00	\$12,660.00
15	MILL (0.4')	5,906	SY	\$7.00	\$41,342.00	\$9.00	\$53,154.00
16	DEEP MILL (0.8')	4,271	SY	\$10.00	\$42,710.00	\$21.00	\$89,691.00
17	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	4,271	SY	\$2.00	\$8,542.00	\$3.00	\$12,813.00
18	PAVEMENT GRID	32,469	SY	\$7.00	\$227,283.00	\$5.23	\$169,812.87
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (.25')	6,203	TON	\$125.00	\$775,375.00	\$155.00	\$961,465.00
20	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	3,679	TON	\$135.00	\$496,665.00	\$170.00	\$625,430.00
21	EDGE GRIND (6')	10,664	LF	\$4.00	\$42,656.00	\$3.00	\$31,992.00
22	CONFORM GRIND	480	LF	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,120.00
23	INSTALL 2" SIGN POLE	13	EA	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00
24	INSTALL SIGN	29	EA	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00
25	RELOCATE SIGN	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
26	REMOVE SIGN	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
27	INSTALL SURFACE MOUNT SIGN	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
28	CURB AND GUTTER	770	LF	\$80.00	\$61,600.00	\$179.00	\$137,830.00
29	SIDEWALK	510	SF	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$31.00	\$15,810.00
30	CURB RAMP	2,416	SF	\$40.00	\$96,640.00	\$36.00	\$86,976.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	80	EA	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	948	SF	\$6.00	\$5,688.00	\$6.00	\$5,688.00
33	12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	2,293	LF	\$5.00	\$11,465.00	\$5.50	\$12,611.50
34	8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	1,622	LF	\$3.00	\$4,866.00	\$2.25	\$3,649.50
35	6-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	13,915	LF	\$1.50	\$20,872.50	\$1.75	\$24,351.25
36	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	2,200	LF	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.25	\$2,750.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	3,563	LF	\$3.00	\$10,689.00	\$5.50	\$19,596.50
38	THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	2,837	LF	\$2.00	\$5,674.00	\$2.75	\$7,801.75
39	GREEN BIKE LANE MARKING	72	SF	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00
40	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	973	EA	\$5.00	\$4,865.00	\$5.50	\$5,351.50
41	INSTALL CHANNELIZER	17	EA	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
42	REPLACE TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	22	EA	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
43	INSTALL DETECTOR HANDHOLE	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,441,037.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,322,498.00</b>